INTEGRATED CIRCUITS DIVISION
DS-IX3120-R05 www.ixysic.com 1
Features
• 2.5A Maximum Peak Output Current
• 25kV/µs Minimum Common Mode Rejection (CMR)
at 1500VCM
• Wide Operating Voltage Range: 15V to 30V
• Under Voltage Lockout with Hysteresis

• UL Recognized Component: File E76270
• IEC/EN/DIN EN 60747-5-5 (“GE” Versions)
Ordering Information
Figure 1. IX3120 Block Diagram
Part Description
IX3120G 8-Pin DIP Package (50/Tube)
IX3120GS 8-Pin Surface Mount (50/Tube)
IX3120GSTR 8-Pin Surface Mount Tape & Reel (1000/Reel)
IX3120GE 8-Pin DIP Package (50/Tube), IEC 60747-5-5 Option
IX3120GES 8-Pin Surface Mount (50/Tube), IEC 60747-5-5 Option
IX3120GESTR 8-Pin Surface Mount Tape & Reel (1000/Reel), IEC 60747-5-5 Option
Note: A 0.1μF bypass capacitor must
be connected between pins 5 and 8.
TRUTH TABLE
LED